

MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON, WV 26601

VOICE: 304-765-5288

FAX: 304-765-5293

FAX TRANSMISSION

To State	of WV-Purchasing	Divison - Ch	ruck Bor	sman
FAX NUMBE	ER <u>304-558-3970</u>	DATE:	0/10	
FROM: 1	ommy McCourt		mr. 19.0000 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19	
NUMBER OF	PAGES TO FOLLOW:	16		
REMARKS:_	Sealed Bid Enclosed		——————————————————————————————————————	
	RFQ Number: Buyer: Bid Opening Date: Bid Opening Time:			
	Mail To:		<i>tr</i> :∴	\$3 \$3 \$3 \$2 \$3
	WV PURCHASING DI 2019 WASHINGTON PO BOX 50130	STE		7 0 m
	CHARLESTON WV 2	5 305-0130	25	<u>> 5</u>



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ______ Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (OTAL) ENTISMOS	
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

09/26/	2010		MS OF SAL		SHIPV		500	45 0	1. TODM
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/		CAT			<u>OPENING TI</u>	anakanakan (CC)	1:30PM AMOUNT
CAVE	QUA	VIITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NOM	PER .	UNIT PRIC		AWGGW
0001		1	JB		962-73				474,110.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	НТО & С	ER PROPERT	IES	
	SPEC	IAL RE	CLAMA		MAINTENANG HERN AREA	CE SERV	ICES CONTRA	ACT	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA E OF	DEPA SPECI	RTMENT OF AL RECLAM	ENVIRO ATION,	FOR THE AINMENTAL PRI IS SOLICIT ALL LABOR	OTEC- Ing	
	ERIALS To Rec	, EQUI	PMENT N AN	, AND Exped	OTHER NEG	CESSARY NNER, S	SERVICES URFACE MINI S DETERMIN	SO AS E SITE	
	A REPR PROTEC BUT NO	ESENTA TION P T BE L	TIVE ER TH IMITE	OF TH E SCO D TO,	E DEPARTM PE OF WORK BACKFILL	ENT OF K That Ing, Dr	ENVIRONMEN WILL INCLU AINAGE CON	TAL DE, TROL,	
	COAL P	RODUCI	NG CO ECIFI	UNTIE CATIO	S OF WEST	VIRGIN EQUIREM	S LOCATED IA, PER THE ENTS, TERM	E	
	EXHIBI	٠,	AND I	IIL AI	TACHED DI				
	LIFE O	F CONT	RACT:	TH	IS CONTRA	CT BECO PERIOD	MES EFFECT OF ONE (1)	IVE	
	YEAR ONECESS	R UNTI	L SUC	H "RE In a	ASONABLE New Contr	TIME" T ACT OR	HEREAFTER .		
,	NOT EX	CEED T	WELVE NDOR	(12) MAY T	MONTHS. ERMINATE	DURING This co	THIS "REA NTRACT FOR CHASING 30	SONABL Any	E
					Venne mer en e	and the second	 Kirkhananan		
SIGNATURE	<u></u>		2	PER HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	TELEPHONE	04-765-528	8 DATE	10/20/10



HOOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BEGINUMBER **DEP15148**

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

MCCOURT AND SON

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WADDRISS OF THE SEPTIDENCE TO A THE NITION OF THE

DATE PAIN		ŢĮĒŖ	MS OF BAL	€	\$3	IIP.V(A	PO8		RREIGHT TERMS
09/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		7.0.620.6	0010			0.70	ABEUTUS TIM		T.O.D.M.
	resource (S	10/20/	Military service	***********		BID	OPENING TIM		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UCP	GAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.		···	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
•	THIS C	ONTRAC IG SET	T DOC	UMENT	, THE T	ERMS, CO	ATED ELSEWHE NDITIONS AND IFE OF THE		·
	WRITTE SUBMIT DAYS P BE IN ORIGIN	N CONS TED TO PRIOR T ACCORD	ENT OF THE ANCE TRACT	F THE DIREC EXPI WITH	SPENDI TOR OF RATION THE TER	NG UNIT DURCHASING DATE. SIMS AND C	D UPON THE MAND VENDOR, NG THIRTY (3 UCH RENEWAL ONDITIONS OF D TO TWO (2)	0) Shall The	
	RIGHT Notice Suppli	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE	CEL T E VEN Of A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE C ERIOR Q	IMMEDIA OMMODITI UALITY O	SING RESERVE TELY UPON WR ES AND/OR SE R DO NOT CON CONTRACT HER	ITTEN RVICE FORM	·
	AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES	RIZE A T, WITH ATE, IT ATE DE G (INCL TION OR	SPEND OUT T EMS S LIVER UDING	ING U HE FI PECIF Y IN BUT	NIT TO LING OF IED ON EMERGEN NOT LIM	PURCHASE A REQUI THIS CON CIES DUE ITED TO	PURCHASING MON THE OPEN SITION OR COTRACT FOR TO UNFORESE DELAYS IN TREIN THE VOL	ST EN ANS	
	APPROX STATE THE CO ORDERE	SPENDI ONTRACT D FOR	NS ON NG UN SHAL DELIV	LY, B IT. L COV ERY D ESS T	ASED ON IT IS U ER THE URING T HAN THE	I ESTIMAT INDERSTOO QUANTITI THE TERM	REQUISITION ES SUPPLIED D AND AGREED ES ACTUALLY OF THE CONTR IES SHOWN.	BY THE	
SIGNATURE				SERME	vense side F	JH LEHMS AND C	UNDISIONS	DATE	
			····						
א ודוד		FI	EIN	·			ADDOGGS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15148

⊗ P	AO E
	3

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

. }•

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC-2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

FEIN

TITLE

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED.		TER)	us of sal	E		SHIP	/IA			FOB.			FAEIGHTTE	MS
09/26/	2010											-		7.0DM	
BID OPENING DATE:			/20/	PERSONAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONAL PR				2000 HANGE (10	D	PENIN	MIT RAIC			30PM. AMOUN	
EINE		TITMAUE		UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NU	ADEI9			inia mak				
	BANK	RUPT	CY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT	THE V	ENDOR	₹/C	ONTRAC	TOR I	FILES	;	•	
	FOR	BANK	RUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION,	THE	STATE	E M	AY DEE	M TH	IS CO)N-	•	
			LL A		ID AN	D TE	RMINA	ITE SI	DCH	CONTR	ACT I	MIIHC	ן ייטע		
	OKI	II EIX		•											
	PREF	EREN	CE F	OR US	E OF	DOME	STIC	STEEL	L P	RODUCT	\$				
	1.	EXCE	PT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED	BY 1	HE D	IRE	CTOR O	F TH	E			
	ļ	PURC	HASI	NG DI	VISIO	N PU	RSUAN	OT TI	SU	BSECTI	0N 2	BELC			•
										EEL PR)R		
										N THOS . AŞ U			IN		
				TRACT			.,								
			пота	TE 00	NTDAG	_ nn	0.1501	rii ME.	ANG	ANV E	DECT	TON (าะ		
		Α.	CONS	TRUCT	TON O	F. O	R AN'	Y ADD	ITI	ANY E On to,	ALT	ERAT!	ION		
			OF 0	R OTH	ER IM	PROV	EMEN'	г то л	ANY	BUILD	ING	OR	1		
										LIMITE					
										ON OF T\$ OR			TMA		
			EQUI	PMENT	, OR	THE	SUPPI	LY OF	AN	D MATE	RIAL	S FOR	R		
										ONTRAC			HE		
					WEST					CH BID	S WE	K t.			
		В.								S ROLL		FORM	ED,		
										D, CAS RLY PR		SED.	0R		
										TWO OR					
,										DE BY		OPEN			
										FURNA PROCE					
			WEG9	TO THE IX	יאס איס	O X.IX	JIEE	- 1171	1113	' '''					
1		c.								ED STA			T A		
1			AMER	ICA A	1					TORY,	CUNT	TWEN	ΙÀ		
FIGNATURE					SEÉHI	VERSE	SIDE FOR	TERMS AL		NDITIONS		In	ATE		
SIGNATURE								1				~			

カナーロ



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for Quotation DEP15148

DEP15148

O PA	H erman
	4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESSIONRESE OND ENGRADO A BENEVIOLOGICA

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		5	HPVA)E		FREIGHT	TERMS
09/26/	2010						<u>i</u>			_لي_		
BID OPENING DATE:	No constant	10/20/		28.20001:	*****************	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID (<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:	<u> 30PM</u>	
Line	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	打算人	NUMBER		นทก	PRICE		AMC	OUNT
			NSULAR, ED STAT		BJECT 1	O THE	JUR	ISDICTIO	N OF T	HE		
	WR		AUTHOR					ISION MA IGN STEE				
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA THE	ED ONE L CONTI RED DOI TER. I	TEN RACT LLAR FOR S TH	TH OF (COST (S (2,5(THE PUR E VALUE	NE PE DR TWO 00.00) RPOSES E OF T	RCEN THO , WH OF HE S	M USED D T (.1%) USAND FI ICHEVER THIS SEC TEEL PRO	OF THE VE IS TION,		,	
	В	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINES PRODUCI TITY O	THA ED I R OT	T SPECT N THE U HERWISE	(FIED JNIȚEI E ARE	STEE STA Not	DIVSION L MATERI TES IN S REASONAI UIREMENT	ALS AR SUFFICI SLY			
	3.	VIOL TO C	ATION (OF T Enal	HIS SEC Ties Pi	CTION	MAY	ODUCTS 1 BE SUBJE WV CODE	ECT			
	REV.	10/01/0	1	:				,				
			CON	TRAC	TORS L	ICENSE	=					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS	NS DESI MUST B Sing Bo Se. Ap	RING TELICE ARD IS PLICAT ACTING	O PE NSED EMP IONS THE	RFORM (THE OWERED FOR A WEST	CONTR/ WEST TO 19 CONTR VIRGIN	ACTIN VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA D	RES THATE WORK TO THE CONTRIBUTE ON THE CONTRIBUTE INTERIOR	IN THIS Ntracto Tractor NSE May	RS S BE		
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE I		PHONE	NILIHONS) 	DATE		
SIGNALIONE						1						

SIGNATURE

TITLE

· 10/19/2010 23:40

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PACE	
. 5	l

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATERRIN	ED.	JER	M3 OF SAL	J	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FAEIGHTTEAMS
09/26/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2010			BID (OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
UNE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	ÇAT.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	.		<u> </u>						
							CHARLESTON,	WV	
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-7	890.			
	MEGT M	FOCTAIT	A CTA	TE CO	DE 21.11	-11 050	TDEC ANV	1	
						-11 REQU THE CONT			
	LICENS					THE CONT	RACIONS		
	LICENS	E MOUD	LK . ON	''''	K BID.				
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:					
			, <u></u> .	-	1 A		1 1	Can Inc	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	l . <i>.</i> .	!]	ourt.t.49	n Construct	i on, iil	τ
					'	1			
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO		WV.QQ!9	!ヺ		
							TO FURNISH		
						NSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANO	E OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT				
	l		L					DAY	,
					•		ACTOR SHALL		
	THE HI	GHER U	ADLTO	0.5.	DEPAKIM	IENI UT L	ABOR MINIMUN Ties, pursua	I WAGE	
						ET, SEQ.	TES; FURSU	414 :	
	IO WES	1 47/10	11117	CODE.	<u> </u>	Li, Ord.			
	ARRITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES M	ADE TO A	RBITRATION (Ŕ	
							ANY INTEREST		
•							IS CONTRACT		
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE O	F ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMEN	NTS	
•	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT AR	E HEREBY	DELETED.		
		•	<u></u>	L_					
							IRED TO PROV		· ·
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M MOR	KERS' CO	MPENSATI	ON IF SUCCES	SSFUL	
	-					NIBOR OUT		2000	ļ
							LL FURNISH F		
							NCE PRIOR TO		
	ISSUAN						E SPECIFIED OF INSURANCI		
					250,000.		DE THOOKWACI	-	
	CUVERA	GE REG	OTKEL	13 8	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
				SEE RE	verse side pof	tterms and co	endition .		
SIGNATURE	-					TELEPHONE		DATE	

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

· 10/19/2010 23:40

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15148

6

randik (zezeko o eta (zelen indicio) kozako zakoka kajako o kozako kajako kajako kajako kajako kajako kajako k CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

MCCOURT AND SON

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

FREIGHT TERMS Terms of sale 9HIP VIA DATE PRINTED: 09/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2010 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> AMOUNT: LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: ACCORDING TO WV CODE 5A-3-4(8), THE VENDOR AGREES THAT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AT THE RATE OF \$100.00 PER DAY, FOR FAILURE TO PROVIDE DELIMERABLES AT THE AGREED UPON DATE IDENTIFIED IN EACH INDIVIDUAL RELEASE FROM THIS CONTRACT. CLAUSE SHALL IN NO WAY BE CONSIDERED EXCLUSIVE AND SHALL NOT LIMIT THE STATE OR AML'S RIGHT TO PURSUE ANY OTHER ADDITIONAL REMEDY TO WHICH THE STATE OR AML MAY HAVE LEGAL CAUSE FOR ACTION INCLUDING FURTHER DAMAGES AGAINST THE VENDOR. BID BOND: A BID BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,000.00 PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERT-EACH BID. IFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR A BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE BID BOND. EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15148

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052008 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATEPAI	VIED	715 A	MS OF SALE		HIP VIÁ	188888	FOB		FARIGHT TEAMS
09/26			ana na santana sa			-			·
OPENING DATE		10/20/	2010		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	uoe Ç	J ITE	M NÚMBER		UNIT PRICE		TANDMA
							WUE 000T	<u>. </u>	•
							THE COST THAN 10,00		
•					PUBLIC WOR				
				1	•				•
							DUCTS MAY		
	1						DUCTS IS F		
			ONABLE.				NABLE IF I FOREIGN M		
	PRODUC						S OR STEEL	~~	
							"SUBSTANTI	AL	
							ITED STATE		
							BE SUPPLI		
						10RE	HIGHER IN	·]	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FORE	IGN MADE	PRODUCTS.			.	
	TE PE	RIOR TO	THE AW	ARD OF A	CONTRACT I	UNDE	R THE ABOV	E	
	PROVIS	SIONS,	THE SPE	NDING OFF	ICER OF T	HE S	PENDING UN	IT	
	DETER	MINES T	HAT THE	RE EXISTS	A BID FO	R LJ	KE FOREIGN		
	ALUMIN	NUM, GL	ASS OR	STEEL THA	T IS REAS	DNA	LE AND LOW	ER	
	6HAN	THE LOW	EST BID	FOR DOME	STIC PROD	UCTS	, THE SPEN	DING	
	OFFICE	E MAY K Tion in	TUE IN	TW MKTIT	EUD SUCH :	DUWE	IATION AND STIC PRODU	CTS.	
	ALI VI	IION IN FNDORS	MUST IN	DICATE IN	THEIR BI	DIF	THEY ARE	(,)	
					GLASS OR			1	•
	REV.	3/88						[
		•		APPLICAB	LE LAW				
		-a- \/-		TATE 005-	DUDOUAG	7	DIVICION S	=	
	THE W	EST VIR	R BIND C	TATE CODE	, PUKCHAS Vicion do	I I C.	DIVISION F CATEMENT	S.	
	AND T	RE INEU Ofwiton	IRMATION	DEUALUEU UVOTIG DI	IN THE "	REO	/ STATEMENT Jest for	,	
	OUOTA	TION" I	SSUED	Y THE PUR	CHASING D	IVI:	SION IS THE	[
					S PROCURE			j	
								0.0	
	ANY I	NFORMAT	ION PRO	VIDED IN	SPECIFICA	TIO	N MANUALS,	OK	
			i i	ee Revéase side	LORS ENMERANDIC	ONDIT	ONS	DATE:	
ATURE					TELEPHONE			DATE	
		ĮF	EIN				ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOV



MODOUR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

3047655293

Request for REQUIPMENT Quotation

DEP15148

SSSSS ADDITION OF THE PLANT OF THE PROPERTY OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***709052008** 304 765 5288 MCCOURT & SON CONSTRUCTION INC 2790 CENTRALIA ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 \$. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

DATE PRIN	7,77,77,77,730,430,430,50	TE)	ims of sai	£	SHIP VIA		FOB	EREIGHTTERMS
09/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2010		 	RTD (OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TTTY	L JOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE		UNITERICE	AMQUNT
				NO.				
	ANY OT	HEB 60	HIRCE .	VERR	AI OD WRTTT	rew. Wi	HICH CONTRADICTS	
							M THE SOURCES AS	
,			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT	•		<u> </u>				
				NOT	ICE			
						_	,	
	A SIGN	ED RID	MUST	BES	UBMITTED TO):		
					INISTRATION	4		
		URCHAS		IVISI	ОΝ			
		UILDIN	1	TON S	TREET, EAST	r		
			,		5305-0130	. İ		
				i .	. F			
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFOR	RMATIO	N ON THE FACE OF	,
					D MAY NOT			
	SEALED	RTD						
	PEALED	, DID				ļ		•
	DALLACED					•		
×	BUYER:				B-23			
	RFQ. N	10.:		ם	EP15148		•	
	BID OP	ENTAG	DATE.	,	0/20/2010			
	DID OF	FIATIAG	DAIC	'	0/20/2010	İ		
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:	1	:30 PM			
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	EAY N	HIMBER IN CA	ASE TT	IS NECESSARY	
					NG YOUR BI		10 1120000711	
				304	-265-529	13		
		. '						
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CLE	ARLY)	Tommy H. Mc	LOURT
	1		l	. See be	verse side for teri			·
GIGNATURE					TE	LEPHONE	DATE	·····
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	es to be noted above

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

	[_ ~ (, } - ~ -]	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.		·
1.0		Crawler Dozer-Caterpillar D6H or equiv. with 165 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with a straight or angle-type dozer blade. Up to two (2) dozers may be required at separate locations for use in snow removal from access roads during severe weather events. These dozers shall be available on-site within 24 hours of notice.	\$_127.** PER HR	\$63,500.00
2.0	100 HRS	Crawler Dozer-John Deere 450D or equiv. with 67 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with a straight or angle-type dozer blade	\$ <u>90</u> . 00 PER HR	\$ 9,000,00
3.0		Backhoe Loader, Rubber-Tired-60 minimum flywheel horsepower loader bucket capacity-minimum 1 cubic yard; backhoe bucket size-minimum 6.0 cubic feet	\$ <u>70.</u> PER HR	\$ 14,000,00
4:0		Hydraulic Excavator-Backhoe, Caterpillar 225 or equiv. with 120 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with standard bucket	\$ 135.00 PER HR	\$ 67,500.
5.0		Hydraulic Excavator - Backhoe - Long Reach, John Deere 790 ELC or equiv. with 155 minimum flywheel horsepower, maximum reach at ground level 59 feet, equipped with standard bucket.	\$ 135,00 PER HR	\$ <u>18,500.00</u>
6.0	200 HRS	Truck, Tandem Axle, Rear Dump, 8 to 10 cubic yard capacity, 35,000 GVW minimum, 210 flywheel horsepower	\$ 90,00 PER HR	\$ 18,000."
7.0	50 HRS	Truck with Snow Blade, Tandem Axle, Rear Dump, 8 to 10 cubic yard capacity, 35,000 GVW minimum, 210 flywheel horsepower	\$ 100.000 PER HR	\$ 5,000.00
8.0	100 HRS	Articulated Truck-Caterpillar D250E or equivalent with 260 minimum flywheel horsepower with minimum 25 ton capacity	\$ 100.	\$ 10,000.00
9.0	50 HRS	Trash water pump, 3" diameter, gas a/o diesel powered	\$ 55,00 PER HR	\$.2,750.4
10.0	200 HRS	Tractor with low boy, licensed for 110,000 pounds. This item is intende for mobilization and demobilization of equipment. To include all permit and fees necessary for legal transportation of equipment. All other costs including break-down and put-together costs of equipment, will be incidental to the other items – per hour. Hourly Rate will be paid one (I time in and one (I) time out while the truck is loaded for each machine used on project. (Max. Bid \$200/hour) (Billable time not to exceed 4 hours each way for each piece of equipment transported, but is not limited to actual time required for delivery to site.)	,	\$.28,000:

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 11.0		Seed mixture to be applied after seed bed preparation: Vegetative Species Orchard Grass @ 15 lbs/acre Birdsfoot Trefoil ² @ 2 lbs/acre @ 2 lbs/acre		
		Redtop ⁴ @ 3 lbs/acre Red Clover @ 10 lbs/acre Ky 31 Fescue ⁵ @ 15 lbs/acre Foxtail Millet ³ @ 12 lbs/acre Wheat or Rye ⁴ @ 50 lbs/acre	\$ 100.00 PER ACRE	\$ 50,000.00
12.0	100 ACRES	Birdsfoot Trefoil ² @5 lbs/acre Red Clover @5 lbs/acre	\$ 15. PER ACRE	\$ <u>1,500,</u> °
13.0	100 ACRES	Additional seed mixture for woodland post-mining land use projects. Vegetative Species Rate/Acre Black Locust @3 lbs/acre (Reference for Item Numbers 11.0, 12.0 and 13.0) 1. Seeding rate suggested is for pure live seed (pls) in pounds per acre. 2. Herbaceous legumes must be treated with the appropriate bacterium before seeding. 3. Spring mix 4. Fall mix 5. Certified endophyte free variety * Quality and quantity inspection required prior to installation.	\$ / o PER ACRE	\$ 100.00
14.0	500 TONS	Agriculture Lime - 85% CaCO ₃ /Acre	\$ 15.00 PER TON	\$ 7,500,
15.0	200 TONS	Fertilizer, 10-20-10	\$ <u>230.00</u> PER TON	\$ <u>46,</u> 000
16.0	200 TONS	Mulch, Wood Fiber	\$ 50.46 PER TON	\$ 10,000
17.0	200 TONS	Mulch, hay or straw	\$ <u>75.00</u> PER TON	\$15,000
18.0		Stone, 3" to 6", sandstone, delivered to site	\$ 20,000 PER TON	\$4,000
19.0		S Stone, clean 3-1/2" to 1-1/2", limestone, delivered to site	\$ 20.00 PER TON	\$4,000
20.0	200 TON:	S Stone, 1-1/2" crusher run, limestone, delivered to site	\$ <u>/8.</u> °° PER TON	\$3,600

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 21.0	200 TONS	Stone, 3" to 6" riprap limestone, delivered to site	\$ 20. °° PER TON	\$ 4,000.°°
22.0	200 TONS	Stone, 4" to 18" riprap limestone, delivered to site	\$ 23.00 PER TON	\$ 4,400.00
23.0	200 TONS	Stone, 12" to 36" riprap limestone, delivered to site	\$ 24.00 PER TON	\$ 4,800.00
24.0	10 EA	HDPE Dual Walled Culvert, 15"diameter/ 20' section	\$128, 45 EACH	\$ 1,280,00
25.0	10 EA	HDPE Dual Walled Culvert, 24" diameter/ 20' section	\$ 290.00 EACH	\$ 2,900,00
26.0	10 EA	HDPE Dual Walled Culvert, 36" diameter/ 20' section	\$ <u>550,00</u>	\$_5,500.00
27.0	100 LF	Pipe, 12" Solid SDR 35 gasket type PVC	\$ 6.70 PER LF	\$ 650.00
28.0	10 EA	45° elbow, 12" SDR 35 gasket type PVC	\$ 90,000 EACH	\$900.00
29.0	10 EA	90° elbow, 12" SDR 35 gasket type PVC	\$ 120 ° ° EACH	\$1,200,00
30.0	10 EA	Cap, 12" SDR 35 gasket type PVC	\$ 70.00 EACH	\$ 700-00
31.0	10 EA	Tee, 12" SDR 35 gasket type PVC	\$ /90,00 EACH	\$1,900,00
32.0	100 LF	Pipe, 6" Solid SDR 35 gasket type PVC	\$ / . 60 PER LF	\$ /60.00
33.0	100 LF	Pipe, 6" Perforated SDR 35 gasket type PVC	\$ 2.00 PER LF	\$ 200,00
34.0	10 EA	Tee, 6" SDR 35 gasket type PVC	\$ 18,00 EACH	\$ 180.00

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 35.0	10 EA	Solid end cap, 6" SDR 35 gasket type PVC	\$ <u>6</u> ,00 EACH	\$ 60,00
36.0	10 EA	45° elbow, 6" SDR 35 gasket type PVC	§ <i>q,</i> ⁸⁰ EACH	\$ <u>95,00</u>
37.0	10 EA	90° elbow, 6" SDR 35 gasket type PVC	\$ 11.0° EACH	\$ 110.00
38.0	100 LBS	Bentonite – Sealer	\$ PER LB	\$ 100,00
39,0	100 sq. yds	Engineering Fabric for subsurface drainage — in accordance with Section 715.11.4 "Engineering Fabric" of the West Virginia Division of Highways, Standard Specifications Roads and Bridges	\$. , 50 PER SQ. YD	\$ 150,00
40.0	100 sq. yds	Smooth HDPE Geomembrane-Poly-Flex 60 mil. Minimum thickness or equivalent. Roll width may be site dependant. Sites which require liner widths wider than available rolls, shall be heat seamed.	\$_/3.°° PER SQ, YD	\$ <u>1,300.00</u>
41.0		Utility Relocation - At cost - No Bid Item	NO BID ITEM	NO RID LIEN
42.0	200 HRS	Laborer - To include basic tools i.e. shovel, chainsaw, drill, weedeater, lawinnower, etc. as needed	\$ <u>55,</u> ∞ per hr	\$ 11,000.00
43.0	5 EA	Wooden Weir – Installed per each (12' x 2' treated 2" lumber with 4" x 4" treated supports, and stainless steel fasteners	\$ <u>175,00</u> EACH	\$875.04
44.0	1000 LF	OO LF Silt fence – Provide and install to manufacturer's specifications, minimum 24" high to conform to requirements of Section 715.11.5 of the WVDOH Standard Specification Silt fence – Provide and install to manufacturer's specifications, minimum 24" high to conform to requirements of Section 715.11.5 of the Silt fence – Provide and install to manufacturer's specifications, minimum 24" high to conform to requirements of Section 715.11.5 of the Silt fence – Provide and install to manufacturer's specifications, minimum 24" high to conform to requirements of Section 715.11.5 of the Silt fence – Provide and install to manufacturer's specifications, minimum 24" high to conform to requirements of Section 715.11.5 of the Silt fence – Provide and install to manufacturer's specifications, minimum 24" high to conform to requirements of Section 715.11.5 of the Silt fence – Provide and Install to manufacturer's specifications.		\$ 1,000.00
45.0	200 CY	Grout - Provide and install grout to consist of one part Portland cement		\$23,000
46.0	100 CY	Concrete – Provide and install Class B concrete to meet applicable provisions of Section 601 of the WVDOH Standard Specifications	\$_//5,00 PER CY	\$ 11,500.
47.0	100 TOX	Landfill disposal fee for trash and debris disposal. Transportation of items will be reimbursed under trucking bid item.	\$ /2.°° PER TON	\$ 1,200

PAGE 14

McCourt & Son Construction, Inc. 2790 Centralia Road Sutton, WV 26601

3047655293

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.				
48.0		Floating Baffle Curtain-Five (5) foot total depth Minimum 4 feet depth must be below water line and bottom of floats. 17 ounce/square yard with UV rating, vinyl coated, polyester material, no sewing, all seams heat sealed. Two (2) foot long Styrofoam block for floats in top spaced with grommets in between each block, block size based on depth. 1/4 inch stainless steel cable seamed in main top and extended out to the point of anchorage, approximately ten (10) feet from edge of water, at each end. 5/16 inch chain heat sealed into bottom. Ends shall have 1/2 inch polypropylene rope heat sealed with grommets. At seam below floats on each end, aluminum reinforcing plates shall be attached, and have a shackle for anchorage on pond embankment.	\$ 15,00 PER LF	\$ <u>3,000.</u>
		Price shall include all labor and materials for installation in pond, as required.		
49.0	20 DAYS	HDPE 4 inch to 12 inch Pipe Fusion Weld Machine Price shall include all labor and incidental electric power to operate machine.	\$_600.60 PER DAY	\$ 12,000.00
50.0	100 LF	4 inch HDPE DR 17 Fusion Pipe (Required for use with Item # 49)	\$ 3.00 PER LF	\$300.00
51.0	100 LF	6 inch HDPE DR17 Fusion Pipe (Required for use with Item # 49)	\$_\(\documes_0\)^0 PER LF	\$ 600.00
52.0	100 LF	12 inch HDPE DR17 Fusion Pipe (Required for use with Item # 49)	\$ <u>20,00</u> PER LF	\$ 2,000.00
53.0	10 EA	6 inch HDPE Wye (Required for use with Item # 49)	\$ 100.00 EACH	\$ 1,000.00
54.0	10 EA	6 inch HDPE to stainless steel NPT Male End (Required for use with Item # 49)	\$ 170.00 EACH	\$1,700.00
55.0	10 EA	4 inch HDPE to stainless steel NPT Male End (Required for use with Item # 49)	\$ 100.00 EACH	\$ 1,000.00
56,0	10 EA	4 inch HDPE Tee (Required for use with Item # 49)	\$ 40,00 EACH	\$ 400.00
		TOTA	s <u>47</u>	1,110.00

\$	Agency Purchasing Division
	REQ P.O#_DEP.15148
BIO BONG	
KNOW ALL, MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersit	ned, McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
of 2/90 Centralia Kosu Sutton, 114 50001	St Plaichai, and Detrick Localous and announced
- 4 11201 Douglas Urbandele IA 50322 s comot	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of lowa
with its principal office in the City of Urbandale of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the panal sum of Thousand and OC	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State 7100 Dollars 5,000.00) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our her	irs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the P Department of Administration a cartain bid or proposal, effected hereto a DEP 15148 - Northern Counties of West Virginia - Maintenance	nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREPORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) if said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter in there is and shall furnish any other bords and insurance required by the bagreement created by the properties of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	an or proposal, and draw in all other respects perform the all be null and valid, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full fithe Surety for any and all cleams hereunder shall. In no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agree way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the O waive notice of any such extension.	s that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no bilgee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunto	et their hande and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these pres-	ents to be signed by their proper officers, this
20th day of October 20 10	
	McCourt & Son Construction, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seel	(Nem) of Principal
	By
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	President
Surety Corporete Seat	Berkley Regional Insurance Company (Name of Surely)
	Haven Lynn Hutson Albinoy-in-Fact Karen Lynn Hutson

IMPORTANT — Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

No. 339a

POWER OF ATTORNEY BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

NOTICE: The warning found elsewhere in this Power of Attorney affects the validity thereof. Please review carefully.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Urbandale, Iowa, James F. Oakes, Lavonne has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Sherrod, Charles Carlisle Martin or Karen Lynn Hutson of TIS Insurance Services, Inc. of Knoxville, TN

its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Ten Million and 00/100 Dollars (\$10,000,000.00), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on August 21, 2000:

"RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and further

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its

corporate seal hereunto affixed this 17 day of March , 2009. Attest: Berkley F nal Insurance Company (Seal) Ira'S. Ledenman Senior Vice President & Secretary Senior Vice President WARNING: THIS POWER INVALID IF NOT PRINTED ON BLUE "BERKLEY" SECURITY PAPER. STATE OF CONNECTICUT)) 88: COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this 17 day of May 2009, by Robert P. Cole and Ira S. Lederman who are sworn to me to be the Senior Vice President, and the Senior Vice President and Secretary, respectively, of Berkley Regional Insurance Company. EILEEN KILLEEN

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2012 Notary Public, State of Connecticut

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date.

Given under my hand and seal of the Company, this 20th day of 0

(Seal)

RFQ No. DEP15148

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Mctourt von Construction, Inc. Date: 10/20/10
Authorized Signature: Date.
State of
County of Braxton, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 20 day of October, 2010.
My Commission expires November 27, 2016.
NOTARY PUBLIC JONYA TIMEAL
AFFIX SEAL HERE